
Councillor Expenses (excluding GST) March 2025 

 Conferences 
& Trainings   

Information & 
Communication   

Car 
Expenses   

Functions 
& Events   Travel   Total  

Cr Peter Allan  - $80 - $186 - $266 
Cr Blair Barker  - $80 -  - $80 
Cr Prue Cutts  
Deputy Mayor  

$1,100 $80 - $41 - $1,221 

Cr Andrew Davenport  
Mayor 

$750 $80 - $343 - $1,173 

Cr Daniel Griffiths  - $80 - - - $80 
Cr Jarrod Gunn  - $80 - $95 - $175 
Cr Kirsten Langford  - $80 - $2,276 - $2,338 
Cr Jason Martin  - $80 - - - $80 
Cr Kieran Simpson  $4,200 $80 - - $494 $4,774 
Cr Ben Stennett   $80 - - - $80 
Cr Hayley Weller   $80 - - - $80 
Total  $6,050 $880 - $2,941 $494 $10,347 
 
Key:  
Conferences and  
Training  

Includes the attendance costs for conferences and training such as booking/entry 
fees, meals, accommodation and membership fees for approved organisations.   

Information and 
Communication  

Includes equipment such as mobiles, laptops, stationery and associated operating 
costs.  

Car Expenses  Claim for car mileage for the use of Councillor private vehicle whilst performing 
Council business, Cost of Mayoral Vehicle.  

Functions and 
Events  

Includes the attendance costs for Functions and events in line with the role of a 
Councillors.  

Travel  Includes the costs for travel by taxi, bus, train, tram or air to approved Council 
business.  

 
  



Councillor Expenses (excluding GST) – March 2025  
Councillor   Expense details  Amount   
Cr Peter Allan   Monthly Internet & Phone  

Box Hill Hawks' President's Function  
Reimbursement: Clota Cottage Community Lunch  
Box Hill Hawk's Business Breakfast  

$80  
$109  

$9  
$68  

Cr Blair Barker  Monthly Internet & Phone  $80  
Cr Prue Cutts    Monthly Internet & Phone  

2024 MAV Mayoral Training Program  
MAV Internal Dispute Resolution Course  
La Tertula De Nicaragua Y Centroamerica - The Hispanic 
Society of Victoria  

$80  
$850  
$250  

$41  
  

Cr Andrew 
Davenport   

Monthly Internet & Phone  
MAV Internal Dispute Resolution Course  
2025 Surrey Park Football Club Season Launch  
Box Hill Hawks' President's Function  
2024 Victorian Sports Awards  
7News Young Achiever Awards Victoria  
ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)  

$80  
$250  

$10  
$109  

$95  
$155  
$474  

Cr Daniel Griffiths  Monthly Internet & Phone  $80  
Cr Jarrod Gunn  Monthly Internet & Phone  

2024 Victorian Sports Awards  
$80  
$95  

Cr Kirsten Langford  Monthly Internet & Phone  
ALGA Registration  
ALGA Accommodation   
ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)  

$80  
$1,053  

$777  
$428  

Cr Jason Martin  Monthly Internet & Phone  $80  
Cr Kieran Simpson  Monthly Internet & Phone  

MAV Convention of Councillors 21-23 March Conference  
MAV Convention of Councillors accommodation   
ALGA Registration  
ALGA Accommodation  
ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)  

$80  
$1,800  

$630  
$1,053  

$717  
$494  

Cr Ben Stennett  Monthly Internet & Phone  $80  
Cr Hayley Weller  Monthly Internet & Phone  $80  

 


