Councillor Expenses (excluding GST) March 2025							
	Conferences & Trainings	Information & Communication	Car Expenses	Functions & Events	Travel	Total	
Cr Peter Allan	-	\$80	-	\$186	-	\$266	
Cr Blair Barker	-	\$80	-		-	\$80	
Cr Prue Cutts Deputy Mayor	\$1,100	\$80	-	\$41	1	\$1,221	
Cr Andrew Davenport Mayor	\$750	\$80	-	\$343	1	\$1,173	
Cr Daniel Griffiths	-	\$80	-	1	1	\$80	
Cr Jarrod Gunn	-	\$80	-	\$95	-	\$175	
Cr Kirsten Langford	-	\$80	-	\$2,276	-	\$2,338	
Cr Jason Martin	-	\$80	-	1	ı	\$80	
Cr Kieran Simpson	\$4,200	\$80	-	1	\$494	\$4,774	
Cr Ben Stennett		\$80	-	-	-	\$80	
Cr Hayley Weller		\$80	-	-	-	\$80	
Total	\$6,050	\$880	-	\$2,941	\$494	\$10,347	

Key:

_	
Conferences and	Includes the attendance costs for conferences and training such as booking/entry
Training	fees, meals, accommodation and membership fees for approved organisations.
Information and	Includes equipment such as mobiles, laptops, stationery and associated operating
Communication	costs.
Car Expenses	Claim for car mileage for the use of Councillor private vehicle whilst performing
	Council business, Cost of Mayoral Vehicle.
Functions and	Includes the attendance costs for Functions and events in line with the role of a
Events	Councillors.
Travel	Includes the costs for travel by taxi, bus, train, tram or air to approved Council
	business.

Councillor Expenses (excluding GST) – March 2025					
Councillor	Expense details	Amount			
Cr Peter Allan	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
	Box Hill Hawks' President's Function	\$109			
	Reimbursement: Clota Cottage Community Lunch	\$9			
	Box Hill Hawk's Business Breakfast	\$68			
Cr Blair Barker	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
Cr Prue Cutts	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
	2024 MAV Mayoral Training Program	\$850			
	MAV Internal Dispute Resolution Course	\$250			
	La Tertula De Nicaragua Y Centroamerica - The Hispanic	\$41			
	Society of Victoria				
Cr Andrew	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
Davenport	MAV Internal Dispute Resolution Course	\$250			
	2025 Surrey Park Football Club Season Launch	\$10			
	Box Hill Hawks' President's Function	\$109			
	2024 Victorian Sports Awards	\$95			
	7News Young Achiever Awards Victoria	\$155			
	ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)	\$474			
Cr Daniel Griffiths	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
Cr Jarrod Gunn	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
	2024 Victorian Sports Awards	\$95			
Cr Kirsten Langford	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
	ALGA Registration	\$1,053			
	ALGA Accommodation	\$777			
	ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)	\$428			
Cr Jason Martin	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
Cr Kieran Simpson	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
	MAV Convention of Councillors 21-23 March Conference	\$1,800			
	MAV Convention of Councillors accommodation	\$630			
	ALGA Registration	\$1,053			
	ALGA Accommodation	\$717			
	ALGA Airfares (MEL-CBR-MEL)	\$494			
Cr Ben Stennett	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			
Cr Hayley Weller	Monthly Internet & Phone	\$80			